Resalution of the Tity of Haterson, N.J.

No. ..o Res. # 223422 Date of Adoption . . JULY 1, 12022 ........
DMVISION covceresvissssnsannass Factual Contents Certified By
F/ = 7 - 7
TITLE: Resolution of the City of Paterson, N.]. %{j{i ’%@&? %)ﬁg )RR
BE IT RESOLVED PURSUANT AT N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 THAT FOR THE M Hate’;
PERIOD BEGINNING ON JULY 12, 2022 AND ENDING ON JULY 1, . ;
2023, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PATERSON PLANS APproved As to Form and Legality on Basis
TO CONDUCT THE FOLLOWING WORKSHOP SESSIONS AND cﬁ_lfgcts Set Forth
REGULAR MEETINGS AT CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS,C_|_—_ D .z el
155 MARKET STREET, THIRD FLOOR, PATERSON, ﬁ—'&\l&""’ EEEE C.,{?C,' ["& ?‘
NEW JERSEY 07505. PORATION COUNSEL Date
COUNCILPERSON .. LUIS VELEZ — . . Introdudin ollowing Resolution:
DATE TIME DAY TYPE OF MEETING
7/12/2022 6:30 P.M Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
- Expenditures & Disbursements
7/19/2022 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
*E28/3/2022 6:30 P.M. Wednesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
8/16/2022 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
9/6/2022 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
9/13/2022 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
9/20/2022 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
9/27/2022 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
10/4/2022 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
10/11/2022 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
10/18/2022 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
10/25/2022 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
11/1/2022 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
11/10/2022 7:00 P.M. Thursday Regular Meeting
12/6/2022 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
12/13/2022 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
12/28/2022 5:30 PML Wednesday Close-Out Meeting
1/03/2023 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Budgetary Year Meeting
1/10/2023 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
1/17/2023 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
2/7/2023 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements
2/14/2023 7:00 P.M. Tuesday Regular Meeting
2/21/2023 6:30 P.M. Tuesday Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Form 2




ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE CONT’D.

DATE
2/28/2023
3/7/2023

3/14/2023
3/21/2023

3/28/2023
4/4/2023

4/11/2023
4/18/2023

4/25/2023
5/2/2023

5/9/2023
5/16/2023

5/23/2023
*%6/8/2023

6/13/2023
6/20/2023

6/27/2023
7/1/2023

TIME
7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.

7:00 P.-M.

12:00 NOON

DAY
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Saturday

PAGE 2 OF 3

TYPE OF MEETING

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Workshop Session - Approval of
Expenditures & Disbursements

Regular Meeting

Re-Organization Meeting



ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE CONT’D PAGE 3 OF 3

**NOTE: WEDNESDAY/THURSDAY MEETINGS ARE DUE TO
ELECTION, CONVENTION OR HOLIDAYS.

THERE WILL BE ONLY ONE (1) WORKSHOP SESSION AND ONE (1)
REGULAR MEETING DURING THE MONTHS OF JULY 2022,
AUGUST 2022, NOVEMBER 2022, DECEMBER 2022 AND JANUARY
2023.

NOTE: GENERAL ELECTION, TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022
PRIMARY ELECTION, TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023

***NATIONAL NIGHT OUT - AUGUST 2, 2022

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THERE WILL BE NO COUNCIL MEETING DURING
THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 14 - 18, 2022, DUE TO THE LEAGUE OF
MUNICIPALITIES CONVENTION.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

THIS RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL ON JULY 1, 2022
WHICH IS THE ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 — 2023
WORKSHOP SESSIONS AND REGULAR MEETINGS.

SONIA L. GORDON
CITY CLERK

SECONDED BY COUNCILPERSON . ., AREX MENDEZ =

Do Not Use Space Below This Line
RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT

1. ABDELAZIZ, ALAA "AL"

. COTTON, RUBY N.

. DAVILA, MARITZA

. JACKSON, MICHAEL

. MENDEZ, ALEX

. MIMMS, LILISA

UDDIN, MD FORID

2
3
4
5. KHALIQUE, SHAHIN
6
7
8
9

Ea l ol W ol el ol o] ol 2

VELEZ, LUIS

Adopted at a meeting of unixipal Council of the City of Paterson, N.J., .. JULY 1, 2022 L

ol /agzzz/%ﬂﬂf% .....................

" 'SHAHIN "KHALIOGUE & Golrtl “SONIA L. GORDON City Clerk

This Resolution when\adopted must remain in the custody of the City C!érk. Certified copies are available.
Form 5




