Resolution of the City of Paterson, N.J.

Res. # .22:422 Date of Adoption ... JULY 1, 2022 Factual Contents Certified By Division Sonia L. Gordon, City Clerk 6/29/22

Approved As to Form and Legality on Basis

6/29/22

of Facts Set Forth

TITLE: Resolution of the City of Paterson, N.J.

> BE IT RESOLVED PURSUANT AT N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 THAT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON JULY 12, 2022 AND ENDING ON JULY 1, 2023, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PATERSON PLANS TO CONDUCT THE FOLLOWING WORKSHOP SESSIONS AND REGULAR MEETINGS AT CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS,

		IEETINGS AT CITY I I STREET, THIRD FL Y 07505.	CORPORATION COUNSEL		
	COUNCILPERSON	LUIS VELEZ		Introducing the Following Resolution:	
0.1	DATE	TIME	DAY	TYPE OF MEETING	
	7/12/2022	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	7/19/2022	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	***8/3/2022	6:30 P.M.	Wednesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	8/16/2022	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	9/6/2022	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	9/13/2022	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	9/20/2022	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	9/27/2022	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	10/4/2022	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	10/11/2022	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	10/18/2022	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	10/25/2022	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	11/1/2022	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	11/10/2022	7:00 P.M.	Thursday	Regular Meeting	
	12/6/2022	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	12/13/2022	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	12/28/2022	5:30 P.M.	Wednesday	Close-Out Meeting	
	1/03/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Budgetary Year Meeting	
	1/10/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	1/17/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	2/7/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	
	2/14/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting	
	2/21/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements	

DATE	TIME	DAY	TYPE OF MEETING
2/28/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
3/7/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
3/14/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
3/21/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
3/28/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
4/4/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
4/11/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
4/18/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
4/25/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
5/2/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
5/9/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
5/16/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
5/23/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
** 6/8/2023	6:30 P.M.	Thursday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
6/13/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
6/20/2023	6:30 P.M.	Tuesday	Workshop Session - Approval of Expenditures & Disbursements
6/27/2023	7:00 P.M.	Tuesday	Regular Meeting
7/1/2023	12:00 NOON	Saturday	Re-Organization Meeting

**NOTE: WEDNESDAY/THURSDAY MEETINGS ARE DUE TO

ELECTION, CONVENTION OR HOLIDAYS.

THERE WILL BE ONLY ONE (1) WORKSHOP SESSION AND ONE (1)

REGULAR MEETING DURING THE MONTHS OF JULY 2022,

AUGUST 2022, NOVEMBER 2022, DECEMBER 2022 AND JANUARY

2023.

NOTE: GENERAL ELECTION, TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022

PRIMARY ELECTION, TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023

***NATIONAL NIGHT OUT - AUGUST 2, 2022

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THERE WILL BE NO COUNCIL MEETING DURING
THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 14 - 18, 2022, DUE TO THE LEAGUE OF
MUNICIPALITIES CONVENTION.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

THIS RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL ON JULY 1, 2022 WHICH IS THE ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 – 2023 WORKSHOP SESSIONS AND REGULAR MEETINGS.

SONIA L. GORDON CITY CLERK

SECONDED BY COUNCILPERSON ... ALEX MENDEZ

Do Not Use Space Below This Line								
RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT				
1. ABDELAZIZ, ALAA "AL"	X							
2. COTTON, RUBY N.	X	7						
3. DAVILA, MARITZA	X	ě						
4. JACKSON, MICHAEL	X							
5. KHALIQUE, SHAHIN	X							
6. MENDEZ, ALEX	X							
7. MIMMS, LILISA	X							
8. UDDIN, MD FORID	X							
9. VELEZ, LUIS	X		1					

Adopted at a meeting of the Municipal Council of the City of Paterson, N.J., ... JULY 1, . 2022....

SHAHIN KHALİQUE

resident of the Council

SONIA L. GORDON

City Clerk